City of Crossville

392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, March 5, 2024

5:00 PM

Conference Room 317

Work Session

Mayor R.J. Crawford
Mayor Pro Tem Rob Harrison
Council Member Scot Shanks

Council Member Art Gernt
Council Member Mike Turner
City Manager Greg Wood
City Clerk Valerie Hale




Work Session

Meeting Agenda March 5, 2024

Call to Order

Public Comment

Roll Call

1.

10.

11.

12,

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

24-0066

24-0089

24-0065
24-0083

24-0074

24-0078

24-0079

24-0084
24-0076

24-0090
24-0091
24-0077
24-0071

24-0072

24-0086

24-0064
24-0067

24-0080

24-0068

Discussion regarding Crossville Shooting Sports Park Property Request

Discussion and action regarding Christian Academy of the Cumberlands
parking lot

Approval of temporary street closing for Boo on Main

Approval of temporary street closure for Fit Fest 5K

Discussion regarding food truck

Approval of Tennessee Consolidated Retirement Resolution

Approval of lease with Interlink Communications Partners for property at
906 Webb Ave.

Approval to renew lease with the TAD Center
Discussion regarding property at Wyatt Court

Discussion regarding the Tourism Authority
Discussion regarding the Sports Authority

Approval of a contract for TDEC-ARPA Competitive Administration

Approval of the Airport Maintenance Grant Amendment

Approval of loan agreement for Air Force jet

Approval of contract for engineering services-Crab Orchard Waterline
Interconnection Project

Approval of waivers for pole banners signs - Relay 4 Life
Ordinance amending FY23-24 Budget - E. Allen Brandon Services

Ordinance enacting and adopting a 2023-S9 supplement to the Code of
Ordinances

Approval to award bid for the Financial and Compliance Audit
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20. 24-0069 Approval to award bid for Standing Seam Roof Replacement at the
Crossville Police Department

21. 24-0070 Approval to award bid for a truck and spreader for Waste Water Treatment
Plant

22, 24-0073 Approval to purchase meters for Catoosa

23. 24-0082 Stormwater Board of Appeals

Adjournment
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