City of Crossville

392 North Main Street Crossville, Tennessee 38555



Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 5:00 PM

Conference Room 317

Work Session

Mayor R.J. Crawford Mayor Pro Tem Rob Harrison Council Member Scot Shanks Council Member Art Gernt Council Member Mike Turner City Manager Greg Wood City Clerk Valerie Hale

Call to Order

Public Comment

Roll Call

1.	<u>24-0066</u>	Discussion regarding Crossville Shooting Sports Park Property Request
2.	<u>24-0089</u>	Discussion and action regarding Christian Academy of the Cumberlands parking lot
3.	24-0065	Approval of temporary street closing for Boo on Main
4.	24-0083	Approval of temporary street closure for Fit Fest 5K
5.	<u>24-0074</u>	Discussion regarding food truck
6.	24-0078	Approval of Tennessee Consolidated Retirement Resolution
7.	<u>24-0079</u>	Approval of lease with Interlink Communications Partners for property at 906 Webb Ave.
8.	24-0084	Approval to renew lease with the TAD Center
9.	24-0076	Discussion regarding property at Wyatt Court
10.	<u>24-0090</u>	Discussion regarding the Tourism Authority
11.	<u>24-0091</u>	Discussion regarding the Sports Authority
12.	<u>24-0077</u>	Approval of a contract for TDEC-ARPA Competitive Administration
13.	<u>24-0071</u>	Approval of the Airport Maintenance Grant Amendment
14.	24-0072	Approval of loan agreement for Air Force jet
15.	<u>24-0086</u>	Approval of contract for engineering services-Crab Orchard Waterline Interconnection Project
16.	<u>24-0064</u>	Approval of waivers for pole banners signs - Relay 4 Life
17.	24-0067	Ordinance amending FY23-24 Budget - E. Allen Brandon Services
18.	<u>24-0080</u>	Ordinance enacting and adopting a 2023-S9 supplement to the Code of Ordinances
19.	<u>24-0068</u>	Approval to award bid for the Financial and Compliance Audit

20.	24-0069	Approval to award bid for Standing Seam Roof Replacement at the Crossville Police Department
21.	<u>24-0070</u>	Approval to award bid for a truck and spreader for Waste Water Treatment Plant
22.	24-0073	Approval to purchase meters for Catoosa
23.	24-0082	Stormwater Board of Appeals

<u>Adjournment</u>